

Order ID: 7515798

Printed: 10/13/2023 4:38:30 PM

Page 1 of 3

* Agency Commission not included

GROSS PRICE *: \$37.92

PACKAGE NAME: IN Govt Legal Rates Post Tribune



Printed: 10/13/2023 4:38:30 PM

Page 2 of

Order ID: 7515798 * Agency Commission not included

GROSS PRICE *: \$37.92

PACKAGE NAME: IN Govt Legal Rates Post Tribune

Product(s): SubTrib_Post Tribune, classified.chicagotribune.com

AdSize(s): 1 Column

Run Date(s): Wednesday, November 1, 2023, Thursday, November 9, 2023

Zone: Full Run
Color Spec. B/W

Preview

LEGAL NOTICE

Lake County Community Economic Development Department recently completed it 2022 fiscal year Consolidated Plan Annual Performance Report (CAPER). The report contains information concerning the activities undertaken by Lake County Indiana, outside of the cities of Hammond, Gary and East Chicago Indiana. Providing housing and rehabilitätions, and other assistance to low – moderate income persons and or households during the period of 09/01/2022 through 08/31/2023. This report will be submitted to the Indianapolis Office of the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) on November 30, 2023, but no later than December 8, 2023.

During the course of the re view, an assessment was made of actual performance compared to the planned performances as described in Lake County's Annual Action Plan from the previous fiscal period. Based upon this assessment HUD will determine if the performances by Lake County during this period was acceptable.

This report will be made



Order ID: 7515798

Printed: 10/13/2023 4:38:30 PM

Page 3 of 3

* Agency Commission not included

GROSS PRICE *: \$37.92

PACKAGE NAME: IN Govt Legal Rates Post Tribune

available for review at the office of Lake County Community Economic Development Department, 2293 N. Main Street Rm 310-A Crown Point IN 46307 as well as on display for viewing at the Lake County Public Library, 1919 W. 81st Avenue Merrillville IN 46410. The CAPER can be accessed electronically at www.lakecountyin.org

Persons wishing to comment on the Plan must submit all comments, concerns or questions no later than 1pm on November 22, 2023. For any question please contact Lake County Community Economic Development Executive Director, Timothy A. Brown at 219-755-3225.

11/1 & 11/9/23 7515798 HSPAXLP